ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 12143.0002U2 APPLICATION NO. 11/252,366 Page 1 of 2

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF (Revised 3-01) Patent and Trademark Of	•						
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF U.S.	·	NTS ONLY					
Please record the attached original documen							
Name of conveying party(ies):			31 70 7				
(1) Alejandro Emilio Vásquez (2) Andrey L. Tsigler		Name: LVL7 Systems, Inc. Internal Address:					
(4) Katherine Marie McDowell	(3) Hassan Elmosaliamy Ibrahim Hassan (4) Katherine Marie McDowell		Street Address: 100 Perimeter Park Drive, Suite H City: Morrisville				
Additional names of conveying party	Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?		State: North Carolina Zip: 27560				
☐ YES ☑ NO			Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? YES ⊠ NO				
Nature of conveyance:							
X Assignment	Merger		Other				
Security Agreement	Change of Nam	ı e					
Execution Date: (1) 1/23/06	(2) 1/4/06 (3) 1/4/06	(4) 1/4/06				
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nher(s):						
If this document is being filed togeth		n, the execution	on date of the application is:				
Patent Application No.(s): 11/252,366		B. Patent No.(s):					
	•						
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma		6. Tot	otal number of applications and patents involved: 1				
NEEDLE & ROSENBERG Suite 1000 • 999 Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30309	, P.C.						
,							
7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$40.00			·				
☐ Check enclosed							
☐ Credit Card Payment Authorization	on Form PTO-2038 enck	osed					
☐ The Commissioner is hereby auth form if paying by deposit account	norized to charge the tot	ai fee to Depos	osit Account No. 14-0629 (Attach duplicate copy of this				
	norized to charge any un	derpayment, o	**************************************				

PATENT REEL: 017224 FRAME: 0948

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 12143.0002U2 APPLICATION NO. 11/252,366 Page 2 of 2

8.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	W. C. Hood, Jr. Date
	Reg. No. 45,621
Total Nu	mber of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document: 7
	CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.8
	certify that this correspondence and any items indicated as attached or included are being transmitted via facsimlle transmission to: the ent Division at 571 273 0140 on the date indicated below.
u	20 (fees), 1.65 2000
W. C. Ho	od, Jr. Date

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 12143.0002U2 PAGE 1 of 5

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Alejandro Emilio Vásquez, Andrey L. Tsigler, Hassan

Elmosallamy Ibrahim Hassan, and Katherine Marie McDowell, of 5505 Seafarer Ct.,

Raleigh, NC 27613; 2436 Mandy Lane, Hillsborough, NC 27278; 508 Kellyridge Drive,

Apex, NC 27502; and 1505 Cherokee Drive, Raleigh, NC 27608, respectively, have invented new and useful improvements in COMPONENT IDENTIFICATION AND

TRANSMISSION SYSTEM for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on October 17, 2005, and assigned Application No. 11/252,366; and

WHEREAS, LVL7 Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose post-office address is 100 Perimeter Park Drive, Suite H, Morrisville, NC 27560, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Alejandro Emilio Vásquez, Andrey L. Tsigler, Hassan Elmosallamy Ibrahim Hassan, and Katherine Marie McDowell, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said LVL7 Systems, Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for LVL7 Systems, Inc.'s legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and

310200

PATENT REEL: 017224 FRAME: 0950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 12143.0002U2 PAGE 2 of 5

assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid LVL7 Systems, Inc., its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

obsidition different die 170114.	•
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	executed this Assignment this 33 day of
January , 2006.	Alejandro Emilio Vásquez (L.S.)
State of North Capolino County of Wake	- Arejamus Emino asquez
Notary Public, came Alejandro Emilio Vás	, 20 06, before me, a quez, to me known and known to be the individual g assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the
Dene W. Abstraction Notary Public	DENISE W. AUSTIN NOTARY PUBLIC WAKE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
My Commission Expires: 07-20-08	S

310200

PATENT REEL: 017224 FRAME: 0951

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 12143.0002U2 PAGE 3 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this day of
January, 2006.
Andrey L. Tsigler (L.S.)
State of North Carolina
County of Walle
On this
DENISE W. AUSTIN NOTARY PUBLIC WAKE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 01-20-2008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 12143.0002U2 PAGE 4 of 5

IN WI	TNESS WI	HEREOF, I	have exe	cuted this	Assignr	nent this	UT)	day of
Janu	Jany	, 20 <u> </u>	<u>6</u> .					
			Ha	// issan Elm	// osallam	y Ibrah	im Hassa	(L.S.)
State of	North	Capolin	<u>à</u> _	u				
County of	Wak	بعر						
On this Notary Public, individual desc acknowledged	came Hass cribed in an	d who execu	lamy Ibra ted the fo	ahin Has regoing as	san, to r	ne know	n and kno	own to be the
Notary Public	seW.	Atesta	>		NOTA	W. AUS RY PUBLI , NORTH (TIN C CAROLINA	
My Commissio	n Exnires:	07-21	7-20	λ				

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 12143.0002U2 PAGE 5 of 5

. ル り
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this day of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this day of
January, 20 <u>06</u> .
Katherine McDoweli (L.S.)
1.00
State of North and In
County of Wall
On this day of January, 2006, before me, a
Notary Public, came Katherine Marie McDowell, to me known and known to be the individual
described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the
same to be his/her free act and deed.
DENISE W. AUSTIN NOTARY PUBLIC
WAKE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
Florsen, History
Notary Public
1
My Commission Expires: 01-20-2008

RECORDED: 02/01/2006

PATENT

REEL: 017224 FRAME: 0954